May 2010

lyar-Sivan 5770

Sunday
25

8:30am  Morning Minyan

10:00 am Judaism & Science Program
12:15 pm Youth Choir Rehearsal
6:00 pm  Evening Minyan

11 lyar

2 LAG B'OMER
8:30am  Morning Minyan
9:15am  Family Lag B'Omer Celebration
9:00am  Sukkot in Spring
6:00 pm  Evening Minyan

18 lyar

9 25 lyar
8:30am  Morning Minyan

9:30am  Lifelong Learning clases

10:00 am Chagigat Ha'Siddur

12:15 pm Youth Choir Rehearsal

6:00 pm  Evening Minyan

16

8:30am  Morning Minyan

9:30am  Lifelong Learning classes

10:00 am 5773 Bnai Mitzvah Parent’s Meeting
6:00 pm  Evening Minyan

3 Sivan

23 10 Sivan
B'nai Mitzvah Family Retreat

8:30am  Morning Minyan

9:30am  Lifelong Learning classes

12:15 pm Youth Choir Rehearsal

1:00 pm  Mikvah program

4:30pm  YP Kosher Iron Chef

6:00 pm  Evening Minyan

30
8:30am
6:00 pm

o 17 Sivan
Morning Minyan
Evening Minyan
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26

7:30am
1:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

7:30am
10:00 am
12:15pm
1:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm

6:30 pm

10
7:30am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:15pm

7:30 pm

17

7:30am
1:00 pm
6:00 pm

24
7:30am
12:15pm
1:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:15pm

7:15pm

31
8:30am
6:00 pm

Monday

12 lyar
Morning Minyan
Senior Staff Meeting
Evening Minyan
Investment Committee Meeting
Lifelong Learning Classes

19 lyar
Morning Minyan
Sisterhood Taste of Tanach
Gan Staff Meeting
Senior Staff Meeting

Religious School Leadership Class
Evening Minyan

Sisterhood Board Meeting/
Membership Program

Executive Committee Meeting
26 lyar
Morning Minyan
Sisterhood Book Club
Senior Staff Meeting
Evening Minyan

Anne Frank House Dinner Meeting
Keruv Program- Grandparenting
Interfaith Grandchildren

Social Action Committee

4 Sivan
Morning Minyan
Senior Staff Meeting
Evening Minyan

11 Sivan
Morning Minyan
GPA Staff Appreciation Lunch
Senior Staff Meeting
Evening Minyan
Keruv Program- Grandparenting
Interfaith Grandchildren
Religious School Graduation

o 18 Sivan
Morning Minyan
Evening Minyan

SHABBAT HIGHLIGHTS & ADDITIONAL SERVICES:
YP ‘Shir Delight’ Shabbat Service: May 14, 7:30 pm

Adas Oneg Service: Friday, May 14, 8:00 pm; guest performer, Caron Dale

Ruach Minyan Service & Dinner: May 14, 7:00 pm. RSVP by noon, May 12, to carol.ansell@adasisrael.org. See
http:/adasisrael.org/Ruach minyan.htm for cost and RSVP details

Religious School Confirmation Service: May 14, 6:00; dinner, 7:15 pm

Adas Oneg Service: May 21, 8:00 pm; guest speaker, Mara Liasson

Tuesday
27

7:30am
6:00 pm
6:30 pm

13 lyar
Morning Minyan
Evening Minyan
Religious Practices Committee
Meeting

7:00 pm  Lifelong Learning Classes

4 20 lyar
7:30am  Morning Minyan
12:00 pm Downtown Study Group
6:00 pm  Evening Minyan
7:00 pm  Lifelong Learning Classes
7:30 pm  YP Committee Meeting
8:00 pm  Scotch & Scriptures Men’s
Study Group (off site)

11

7:30am
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

27 lyar
Morning Minyan
Evening Minyan
Annual Calendar Meeting
Lifelong Learning Classes

18 EREV SHAVUOTS Sivan
7:30am  Morning Minyan ~ 7:59 pm II
9:00am  Luther Place/"N” Street Village
8:00 pm  ‘On Happiness and Judaism’ with

Rabbi Steinlauf
9:15pm  Refreshments
9:30pm  Maariv
10:00 pm  Continued Learning

25 12 Sivan
7:30am  Morning Minyan

6:00 pm  Evening Minyan

7:00 pm  Lifelong Learning classes

28
7:30am
6:15pm
6:30 pm

7:30 am
6:15pm

12
7:30am
9:00 am
6:15pm
7:30 pm

9:00 pm

Wednesday

14 lyar
Morning Minyan
Evening Minyan
Board of Directors Meeting

21 lyar
Morning Minyan
Evening Minyan

28 lyar
Morning Minyan
Gan Truck Day
Evening Minyan

JTS/Kay Lecture; with Chancellor
Arnold Eisen and David Makovsky
JTS/Kay Lecture Dessert Reception

19 SHAVUOT-DAY 16 Sivan

Sunrise

9:30am

6:00 pm

26
7:30am
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm

Hashkama service - after 9:04 pm II
and breakfast

(ombined Shavuot

Service (TEM/Smith)

Sermon by Rabbi Feinberg

Evening Minyan

13 Sivan
Morning Minyan
Evening Minyan
Board of Directors Meeting
Sisterhood Executive Board Meeting

Thursday
29

7:30am  Morning Minyan
6:00 pm  Evening Minyan

15 lyarr

Synagogue dark: no evening activities

6 22 lyar
7:30am  Morning Minyan
6:00 pm  Evening Minyan

Synagogue dark: no evening activities

13

7:30am  Morning Minyan
6:00 pm  Evening Minyan

29 lyar

Synagogue dark: no evening activities

20 SHAVUOT-DAY 27 Sivan

9:15am  Services

Yizkor-11:00 am

Sermon by Rabbi Steinlauf
6:00 pm  Evening Minyan

Synagogue dark: no evening activities

14 Sivan

27

7:30am  Morning Minyan
6:00 pm  Evening Minyan

Synagogue dark: no evening activities

30

7:30am

11:20am Gan Shabbat Sing

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

7

7:30 am

11:20am Gan Shabbat Sing

6:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

9:30 pm

14 ROSH CHODESH

7:30 am
8:30am

6:00 pm

7:30 pm

21

7:30am

6:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

9:30 pm

28

7:30 am

11:20am Gan Shabbat Sing

6:00 pm
8:00 pm

In the Charles E. Smith Sanctuary: Cantor Jeffrey Weber will chant the liturgy. Hazzan Jenna Greenberg will read
Torah. Congregational kiddushim co-sponsored by the Paul Goldstein-Lillian Goldstein-Lande Shabbat Kiddush

Fund.

‘Dial-in’ for Programs & Services: If you are unable to attend programs, lectures, or services, dial in to hear them.

Call 202-686-8405

WEEKDAY SERVICES (note new times): Morning Minyan, Monday-Friday, 7:30 am; Evening Minyan, Sunday-
Thursday, 6:00 pm; Civil Holidays, 8:30 am & 6:00 pm; refer to calendar for Erev Shabbat and Shabbat Mincha times.

Please turn off cell phones and pagers before entering services. Your cooperation is appreciated.

Friday

16 lyar

4 4
7:42 pm II

Morning Minyan

Kabbalat Shabbat/Maariv Service with

Rabbi Steinlauf
Men’s Club Friday Night Live
No late service
23 lyar
Morning Minyan

7:48 pm II
Kabbalat Shabbat/Maariv

Ruach Minyan Service & Dinner

Adas Oneg Service with Rabbi Steinlauf; Guest
Performer: Caron Dale

Oneg Shabbat sponsored by Mike & Maria Sloan and
Dan Hanfling & Tanvi Nagpal.

1 Sivan
Morning Minyan 7:55 pm 11
Rosh Chodesh Sivan Breakfast sponsored by the
Goldstein Rosh Chodesh Minyan Breakfast Fund
Kabbalat Shabbat / Confirmation Service
Confirmation/Shabbat Dinner

NO Late Service

YP Shir Delight

8 Sivan
Morning Minyan 8:01pm II
B'nai Mitzvah Family Retreat (off site) with Rabbi
Steinlauf and Elie Greenberg
Kabbalat Shabbat/Maariv
Ruach Minyan Service
Adas Oneg Service with Rabbi Feinberg
Guest Speaker: Mara Liasson
Oneg Shabbat sponsored by Erika & Louis Tannenbaum

15 Sivan

8:07 pm H
Kabbalat Shabbat/Maariv
Adas Oneg Service, Sermon by Rabbi Feinberg

Morning Minyan

NO late service or oneg

Saturday

1T PARSHAT EMOR
8:00am  Boker Ohr Parashat Hashavuah Class
9:30am  Shabbat Service, Smith Sanctuary
Bar Mitzvah: David Lane
Sermon by Rabbi Steinlauf
9:30am Traditional Egalitarian Minyan
9:45am  Havurah Shabbat Service
D'var Torah by Rabbi Feinberg
10:00 am Shabbat Spot
11:00am Youth Services

8 PARSHAT BEHAR / BECHUKOTAI

8:00am  Boker Ohr Parashat Hashavuah Class
9:30am  Shabbat Service, Smith Sanctuary
B'not Mitzvah: Soledad Sloan and
Sarina Hanfling
Sermon by Rabbi Steinlauf
9:30am  Traditional Egalitarian Minyan
10:00 am Shabbat Spot
11:00am Shorashim Service (grades K-1)
11:00 am Jr. Congregation (grades 4-6)
11:00am Tot Shabbat (pre-K)

15 PARSHAT BEMIDBAR
8:00am  Boker Ohr Parashat Hashavuah Class
9:30am  Shabbat Service, Smith Sanctuary
B'not Mitzvah: Meredith Bergman &
Anna McDonough
Sermon by Rabbi Steinlauf
9:30am  Traditional Egalitarian Minyan
9:45am  Havurah Shabbat Service,
D'var Torah by David Makovsky
10:00 am Shabbat Spot

22 PARSHAT NASO

8:00am  Boker Ohr Parashat Hashavuah Class

9:30am  Shabbat Service, Smith Sanctuary
Bar Mitzvah: William Horwitz
Sermon by Rabbi Feinberg

9:30am  Traditional Egalitarian Minyan
D'var Torah by lan Cohen

10:00 am Shabbat Spot

17 lyar
12:15pm  Congregational Kiddush sponsored by
Bruce & Ann Lane, Richard & Jill Lane,
Sue Ellen & Steven Silber, Herlene &
Yaacov Nagler in honor of the aufruf of
Yael Nagler and Dan Ephraim.
6:00 pm  Shabbat Mincha/Maariv Service

24 lyar
11:00am Netivot Service (grades 2-3)
12:15 pm Congregational Kiddush sponsored by
Mike & Maria Sloan and
Dan Hanfling & Tanvi Nagpal.
6:00 pm  Shabbat Mincha/Maariv Service

2 Sivan

11:00am Shorashim Service (grades K-1)

11:00 am Jr. Congregation (grades 4-6)

11:00am Tot Shabbat (pre-K)

11:00am Netivot Service (grades 2-3)

12:15 pm Congregational Kiddush sponsored by
Stephanie and David Bergman

6:00 pm  Shabbat Mincha/Maariv Service

9 Sivan

12:15pm (ongregational Kiddush, sponsored by Erika & Louis

Tannenbaum
6:00 pm  Shabbat Mincha/Maariv Service

29 PARSHAT BEHA'ALOTCHA

8:00am  Boker Ohr Parashat Hashavuah Class
9:30am  Shabbat Service, Smith Sanctuary
Sermon by Rabbi Feinberg
Traditional Egalitarian Minyan

Bat Mitzvah: Carol Silber

Sermon by Rabbi Steinlauf

(Bat Mitzvah at 6" & | Synagogue:
Emily Davies)

9:30 am

9:45am
Paul Taskier

16 Sivan
10:00 am Shabbat Spot
11:00 am Jr. Congregation (grades 4-6)
11:00am Shorashim Service (grades K-1)
11:00am Tot Shabbat (pre-K)
11:00 am Netivot Service (grades 2-3)
12:15pm  Congregational Kiddush sponsored by the
Silber/Wilgoren family
12:30 pm Havurah Kiddush

Havurah Shabbat Service, D'var Torah by ~ 6:00 pm  Shabbat Mincha/Maariv Service
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