## *May 2010* Iyar–Sivan *5770*

## **SHABBAT HIGHLIGHTS & ADDITIONAL SERVICES:**

YP'Shir Delight' Shabbat Service: May 14, 7:30 pm

Adas Oneg Service: Friday, May 14, 8:00 pm; guest performer, Caron Dale

**Ruach Minyan Service & Dinner:** May 14, 7:00 pm. RSVP by noon, May 12, to carol.ansell@adasisrael.org. See http://adasisrael.org/Ruach minyan.htm for cost and RSVP details

Religious School Confirmation Service: May 14, 6:00; dinner, 7:15 pm

Adas Oneg Service: May 21, 8:00 pm; guest speaker, Mara Liasson

In the Charles E. Smith Sanctuary: Cantor Jeffrey Weber will chant the liturgy. *Hazzan* Jenna Greenberg will read *Torah*. Congregational *kiddushim* co-sponsored by the Paul Goldstein–Lillian Goldstein–Lande Shabbat Kiddush Fund.

**'Dial-in' for Programs & Services:** If you are unable to attend programs, lectures, or services, dial in to hear them. Call 202-686-8405

**WEEKDAY SERVICES (note new times):** Morning *Minyan*, Monday–Friday, 7:30 am; Evening *Minyan*, Sunday–Thursday, 6:00 pm; Civil Holidays, 8:30 am & 6:00 pm; refer to calendar for *Erev Shabbat* and *Shabbat Mincha* times.

Please turn off cell phones and pagers before entering services. Your cooperation is appreciated.

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
25 11 Iyar 8:30 am Morning Minyan 10:00 am Judaism & Science Program 12:15 pm Youth Choir Rehearsal 6:00 pm Evening Minyan	7:30 am 1:00 pm Senior Staff Meeting 6:00 pm Evening Minyan 6:30 pm Investment Committee Meeting 7:00 pm Lifelong Learning Classes	7:30 am 6:00 pm Evening Minyan 6:30 pm Religious Practices Committee Meeting 7:00 pm Lifelong Learning Classes	7:30 am 6:15 pm Evening Minyan 6:30 pm Board of Directors Meeting	7:30 am 6:00 pm Evening Minyan  Synagogue dark: no evening activities	7:30 am Morning Minyan 7:42 pm 11:20 am Gan Shabbat Sing Kabbalat Shabbat/Maariv Service with Rabbi Steinlauf Men's Club Friday Night Live No late service	17 lyar  8:00 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:45 am 10:00 am 9:45 am 10:00 am 10:
2 LAG B'OMER 8:30 am Morning Minyan 9:15 am Family Lag B'Omer Celebration 9:00 am Sukkot in Spring 6:00 pm Evening Minyan	3 7:30 am Morning Minyan 10:00 am Sisterhood Taste of Tanach 12:15 pm Gan Staff Meeting 1:00 pm Senior Staff Meeting 5:00 pm Religious School Leadership Class 6:00 pm Evening Minyan 6:30 pm Sisterhood Board Meeting/ Membership Program 6:30 pm Executive Committee Meeting	7:30 am Morning Minyan 12:00 pm Downtown Study Group 6:00 pm Evening Minyan 7:00 pm Lifelong Learning Classes 7:30 pm YP Committee Meeting 8:00 pm Scotch & Scriptures Men's Study Group (off site)	5 7:30 am Morning Minyan 6:15 pm Evening Minyan	6 22 lyar 7:30 am 6:00 pm Evening Minyan  Synagogue dark: no evening activities	7:30 am Morning Minyan 7:48 pm 11:20 am Gan Shabbat Sing 6:00 pm Kabbalat Shabbat/Maariv 7:00 pm Ruach Minyan Service & Dinner 8:00 pm Adas Oneg Service with Rabbi Steinlauf; Guest Performer: Caron Dale 9:30 pm Oneg Shabbat sponsored by Mike & Maria Sloan and Dan Hanfling & Tanvi Nagpal.	8 PARSHAT BEHAR / BECHUKOTAI  8:00 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 10:00 am 11:00
9 25 lyar 8:30 am Morning Minyan 9:30 am Lifelong Learning clases 10:00 am Chagigat Ha'Siddur 12:15 pm Youth Choir Rehearsal 6:00 pm Evening Minyan	7:30 am Morning Minyan 11:00 am Sisterhood Book Club 1:00 pm Senior Staff Meeting 6:00 pm Evening Minyan 6:30 pm Anne Frank House Dinner Meeting 7:15 pm Keruv Program- Grandparenting Interfaith Grandchildren 7:30 pm Social Action Committee	7:30 am 6:00 pm Evening Minyan Annual Calendar Meeting 7:00 pm Lifelong Learning Classes	7:30 am 9:00 am 6:15 pm Evening Minyan 9:00 pm JTS/Kay Lecture; with Chancellor Arnold Eisen and David Makovsky JTS/Kay Lecture Dessert Reception	13 7:30 am 6:00 pm Evening Minyan Evening Minyan  Synagogue dark: no evening activities	14 ROSH CHODESH 7:30 am 8:30 a	15 PARSHAT BEMIDBAR  8:00 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:30 am 9:45 am 8 boker Ohr Parashat Hashavuah Class Shabbat Service, Smith Sanctuary B'not Mitzvah: Meredith Bergman & 11:00 am Shorashim Service (grades 4-6) 11:00 am Tot Shabbat (pre-K) 11:00 am Netivot Service (grades 2-3) 12:15 pm Congregational Kiddush sponsored by Stephanie and David Bergman 6:00 pm Shabbat Mincha/Maariv Service
16 8:30 am Morning Minyan 9:30 am Lifelong Learning classes 10:00 am 5773 B'nai Mitzvah Parent's Meeting 6:00 pm Evening Minyan	7:30 am Morning Minyan 1:00 pm Senior Staff Meeting	18 EREV SHAVUOT 5 Sivan 7:30 am Morning Minyan 7:59 pm 9:00 am Luther Place/"N" Street Village 8:00 pm 'On Happiness and Judaism' with Rabbi Steinlauf 9:15 pm Refreshments 9:30 pm Ma'ariv 10:00 pm Continued Learning	19 SHAVUOT-DAY 1 6 Sivan Sunrise Hashkama service after 9:04 pm and breakfast 9:30 am Combined Shavuot Service (TEM/Smith) Sermon by Rabbi Feinberg 6:00 pm Evening Minyan		7:30 am Morning Minyan 8:01 pm B'nai Mitzvah Family Retreat (off site) with Rabbi Steinlauf and Elie Greenberg 6:00 pm Kabbalat Shabbat/Maariv 7:00 pm Ruach Minyan Service 8:00 pm Adas Oneg Service with Rabbi Feinberg Guest Speaker: Mara Liasson 9:30 pm Oneg Shabbat sponsored by Erika & Louis Tannenbaum	22 PARSHAT NASO 8:00 am 9:30 am Shabbat Service, Smith Sanctuary Bar Mitzvah: William Horwitz Sermon by Rabbi Feinberg 9:30 am Traditional Egalitarian Minyan D'var Torah by lan Cohen 10:00 am Shabbat Spot 12:15 pm Congregational Kiddush, sponsored by Erika & Louis Tannenbaum 6:00 pm Shabbat Mincha/Maariv Service
23 B'nai Mitzvah Family Retreat 8:30 am Morning Minyan 9:30 am Lifelong Learning classes 12:15 pm Youth Choir Rehearsal 1:00 pm Mikvah program 4:30 pm YP Kosher Iron Chef 6:00 pm Evening Minyan  30 8:30 am Morning Minyan 6:00 pm Evening Minyan	7:30 am Morning Minyan 12:15 pm GPA Staff Appreciation Lunch 1:00 pm Senior Staff Meeting 6:00 pm Evening Minyan 7:15 pm Keruv Program- Grandparenting Interfaith Grandchildren 7:15 pm Religious School Graduation 31 8:30 am Morning Minyan 6:00 pm Evening Minyan	7:30 am Morning Minyan 6:00 pm Evening Minyan 7:00 pm Lifelong Learning classes	7:30 am 6:00 pm Evening Minyan 8:30 pm 8oard of Directors Meeting 7:30 pm Sisterhood Executive Board Meeting	7:30 am 6:00 pm Evening Minyan  Synagogue dark: no evening activities	7:30 am Morning Minyan 8:07 pm 11:20 am Gan Shabbat Sing 6:00 pm Kabbalat Shabbat/Maariv 8:00 pm Adas Oneg Service, Sermon by Rabbi Feinberg NO late service or oneg	29 PARSHAT BEHA'ALOTCHA 8:00 am 9:30 am 9:30 am Shabbat Service, Smith Sanctuary Sermon by Rabbi Feinberg 9:30 am Rat Mitzvah: Carol Silber Sermon by Rabbi Steinlauf (Bat Mitzvah at 6th & I Synagogue: Emily Davies) 9:45 am Rat May Davies 9:45 am Roker Ohr Parashat Hashavuah Class 10:00 am Shabbat Spot 11:00 am Shorashim Service (grades 4-6) 11:00 am Shorashim Service (grades 4-6) 11:00 am Shorashim Service (grades 2-3) 12:15 pm Congregational Kiddush sponsored by the Silber/Wilgoren family 12:30 pm Havurah Kiddush 6:00 pm Shabbat Mincha/Maariv Service

10 • CHRONICLE • MAY 2010 MAY 2010